KPL/2022-23/BSE 03.08.2022



Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India LthODUCTS LIMITED Exchange Plaza, 5th floor

Plot No. C/1, G Block, **Bandra Kurla Complex**

Bandra (E) MUMBAI - 400 051

Symbol: KOTHARIPRO Scrip Code: 530299

Sub: COPIES OF RESULTS PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPERS FOR UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are attaching herewith scanned copies of the below mentioned newspapers in which we have published aforesaid Results of our Company:-

NAME OF NEWSPAPERS	DATED	LANGUAGE	EDITION	
Hindustan	03.08.2022	Hindi	Kanpur	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Lucknow	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Ahmedabad	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Bengaluru	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Kolkata	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Chandigarh	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Hyderabad	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	New Delhi	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Pune	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Mumbai	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Kochi	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Bhubaneswar	
Business Standard	03.08.2022	English	Chennai	

Please take the aforesaid on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully for KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.

(RAJ KUMAR GUPTA) **CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

FCS - 3281

Regd. Off.: "Pan Parag House", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur - 208 001 (INDIA)

Phone: +91 512 2312171-72-73-74

E-mail: info@kothariproducts.in • Website : http://www.kothariproducts.in

CIN No. - L 16008 UP 1983 PLC 006254

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective September 7, 2016 and amendments made thereto (referred to as "the Rules").

The Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer or all shares in respect of which dividend has remained unpaid or unclaimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority.

The Company has, vide letter dated 02.08.2022 communicated to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred during the financial year 2022-2023 to IEPF Authority under the said Rules.

The Company has uploaded details of such shareholders whose shares are due for transfer to IEPF Authority on its website at www.shivatex.co.in. Shareholders are requested to verify the same.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules

The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, may note that upon such transfer, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Authority pursuant to the Rules.

in case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders within three months from the date of this notice, the Company shall transfer the shares to IEPFAuthority as per procedure stipulated in the Rules

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents at S.K.D.C Consultants Ltd., Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Phone: 91422 4958995/2539835-836. - 641028, Phone: 91422 4958995/2539835-836, Email: info@skdc-consultants.com

For Shiva Texyarn Limited

Place: Colmbatore Date: 03.08.2022

R.Srinivasan Company Secretary

KOTHAP PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Pan Parag House", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur (U.P.) 208 001 Ph.No.: (0512) 2312171 - 74

E-MAIL - : rkgupta@kothariproducts.in; Website : http://www.kothariproducts.in CIN: L16008UP1983PLC006254

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 11th August, 2022, interalia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022.

Further, pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Insider Trading Code of the Company, the trading window for trading in the shares of the Company has already been closed from Friday 1st July, 2022 and will reopen after 48 hours after the aforesaid results are made public on 11th August,

The aforesaid notice can also be seen at the Company's Web-site at "kothariproducts.in" and also at the bseindia.com & nseindia.com

for KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.

Place: KANPUR Date : 1" August, 2022

(RAJ KUMAR GUPTA) CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER FCS-3281

FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED

(CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948)

Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062 Tel: 0172 5096001; Fax No: 0172 5096002; Website: www.fortismalar.com; Email: secretarial.malar@malarhospitals.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

	Consolidated			
Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 202 (Audited)	
Revenue from Operations	2.009.74	2,318.09	8,617.82	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		(185.38)	(826.13)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(295.95)	(185.38)	(826.13)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(296.27)	(134.45)	(827.35)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(279.64)	(140.25)	(861.31)	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,875.70	1,875.70	# D7F 76	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	NA	NA	1,875.70 6,137.45	
"Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(1.58)	(0.72) (0.72)	(4.41)	
- Action of the second of the second	Standalone			
Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	
Revenue from Operations	2,009.74	2,318.09	8,617.82	
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(297.24)	(186.40)	(830.55)	
Profit/ (Loss) After Tax	(297.24)	(135.21)	(830.55)	

an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 submitted

6th d busir to be Mem dated 13.2 with read Мау Conf at the witho OAV Memi the N whos the w Natio e-Voti Memi Rs. 2 of the

Noti

financ The F Tuesc paym date c in cas physic to the The C transa for fac The re 2022

30th A Memb remote A pers on the the An sharet made Manne Membe

Share

In cas Physic share

sharel Membe vote the Membe 2020, d shall the AGM, T the Con The sl tds_rsw the app for the availabl In case AGM ar free no. The abo MCA CI

के बंगले में रहने लगे। इस महीने की शुरुआत में जवाहिरी भी वहां पहुंच गया। यह ब्राला काबुल के शेरपुर में है। चार्रमजिला बिल्डिंग में एक बेसमेंट भी है। यह बेहद सुरक्षित बंगला था।

केसे चला ऑपरेशन : अमेरिकी

उससे मिलने आते हैं। इसकी पल-पल की रिपोर्ट पेटानन में बैठे अधिकारियों की भेजी जा रही थी। बारहन प्रशासन के वरिष्ठ अधिकारी ने सद्धार कि पूरी तरह पख्ता जानकारी स्थिते के बाद उसे मारने का प्लान बनाथ हुई।

खतरा कितना बडा है। अन्य लोगां को नुकसान न हो इसकी कोशिश भी की गई। सूत्रों के मुताबिक, बाइडन प्रशासन ने यहां तक कह दिया था कि अगर किसी की जान भी चली जाए तो भी गॅपरेशन नहीं रुकना चाहिए। किसी भी तरह से जवाहिरी का खात्मा होना

इस बैठक में साआईए के निदेशक विलियम बन्सं, नेशनल इटीलजेंस के निदेशक एवरिल हैन्स और नेशनल काउंटर टेगरिज्य सेंटर की निदेशक

र कोठारी प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड

पंजाकृत कार्यालय : "पान पराग होउस" 24/19, वि भात, कानपुर-208001 कोन (0512) 2312171 - 74

ई-मेल : rkgupta@kothanproducts.in, वेदमाउट http://www.kothanproducts.in ती-जाई-एन L16008UP1983PLC006254

दि॰ 11 अगस्त 2022 को आयोजित होने वाली मंडल बैठक की सूचना

भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनिमय बोर्ड (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन एंड डिसक्लोजर रिक्वायरमेटस) विनमय, 2015 के साथ पठित विनमय 47 के तहत नोटिस जारी की जाती है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक महत्त की बैठक बृहस्पतिवार दि० 11 अगस्त, 2022 को आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ निम्नलिखित शामिल होगा :-

1. 30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअंकेंक्षित वित्तीय परिणामी (एकल और संचित) पर विचार करना और उसे अनुमोदित करना;

आपको यह भी सुचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी की प्रतिभृतियों में इन्साइडर ट्रेडिंग निषेध के लिए भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनमय बोर्ड (इन्साइडर ट्रेडिंग निषेध) विनिमय 2015 के प्रावधानों एवं कम्पनी की आचार संहिता के अनुसार सभी निदेशकी /अविकारियों/पदनामित कर्मचारियों तथा कम्पनी के विनिर्दिष्ट व्यक्तियों के लिये ट्रेडिंग विण्डो शुक्रवार दिनांक । जुलाई, 2022 से वन्द हो चुकी है और 11 अगस्त, 2022 को उपरोक्त परिणाम सार्वजनिक होने के 48 घण्टे के बाद फिर से ट्रेडिंग विण्डो खुलेगी।

उपरोक्त सचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.kothariproducts.in पर तथा बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज आफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध होगी।

> कृते कोठारी प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड हस्तावर

स्थान : कानपुर दिनांक : 1 अगस्त, 2022 (राज कुमार गुणा) कम्पनी सीव्य तथा अनुपालन अधिकारी FCS - 3281

कानपुर विकास प्राधिकरण अन्यक

एतद्दारा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि फ्री-होत्ड भवन संख्या-62 एच.आई.जी., ब्लाक-आर0एन0, योजना-द्वितीय, रतनलाल नगर, क्षेत्रफल 297. 290 वर्गमीटर का पंजीकृत वसीयत के आधार पर नामान्तरण किये जाने हेतु श्री रविन्दर सिंह द्वारा आवेदन किया गया है। उपरोक्त भवन संख्या-62 एच आई.जी न्ताक-आर0एन0, योजना-द्वितीय, रतसलाल नगर, क्षेत्रफल 297,290 वर्गमीटर की लीजहीह प्राधिकरण द्वारा श्री रनजीत सिंह पुत्र एवं श्री सुखदेवी सिंह पुत्रगण सरवार खरक सिंह के पक्ष में दिनांक 27.03.1984 को निष्पादित की गया है। मयन के पद्दाधारको द्वारा पद्दा-इस्तान्तरण की अनुमति प्राप्त करते हुये भदन का विकय पत्र श्रीमतो प्रीतपाल कोर पत्नी सरवार बोटा सिंह के पद्म में दिनोंक 05.10.1990 को पंजीकृत कर दिया गया। पंजीकृत बैनावारिका द्वारा प्रस्तुत प्रपन्नी के आधार पर नामान्तरण तत्कालीन उपाध्यक्ष महोदय द्वारा स्वीकृत है तदनुसार नामान्तरण पत्र दिनोक 17.07.1991 निर्गत करते हुये उपरोक्त भवन के प्राधिकरण अभिलेखों में श्रीमती प्रीतपाल कौर का नाम वतौर पट्टाधारिका ऑकत है। भवन का फी-होल्ड विलेख भी श्रीमती प्रीतपाल क्षीर पानी स्व0 बोटा सिंह के पक्ष में दिनांक 13.10.2004 की निष्पादित है। श्रीमती प्रीतपाल धीर पत्नी स्व0 बोटा सिंह द्वारा उपरोक्त भवन का विकय पत्र दिनांक 16.10.2004 की सरवार इन्द्रजीत सिंह पुत्र सरवार सोहन सिंह के पक्ष में पंजीकृत कर दिया गया है। बैनामाधारक द्वारा अपने जीवनकाल में उपरोक्त भवन के स्वामित्व बावत एक वसीयत अपने पुत्र श्री रविन्दर सिंह के पक्ष में दिलांक 22.08 2013 को पंजीकृत किया है। वसीयतथारको द्वारा प्रस्तुत प्रपत्रों के अनुसार वसीयतकर्ता (सरदार इन्द्रजीत सिंह) की मृत्यु दिनांक 23.05.2020 को हो चुको है व पंजीकृत वसीयत प्रमादी हो गयी है। उक्त के आधार पर ही नामान्तरण का आवेदन किया गया है। अतः भवन संख्या-62 एच आई जी., ब्लाक-आर0एन0, योजना-द्वितीय, रतनलाल नगर, क्षेत्रफल 297.290 वर्गमीटर के प्राधिकरण अभिलेखों में पंजीकृत वसीयत के आधार पर श्री तनबीर सिंह पुत्र श्री अरविन्दर पाल सिंह एवं श्री रविन्दर सिंह पुत्र स्व0 सरदार इन्द्रजीत सिंह का नाम नामान्तरित किये जाने में पांदे किसी की कोई आपत्ति हो तो साक्ष्य सहित प्रकाशन तिथि से एक माह के अन्दर अपनी लिखित आपति अधोहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय विक्रय जीन-3 में दाखिल कर सकता है, निर्धारित समयादिव के पश्चात प्रस्तुत किसी भी क्लेम/दावा पर विचार किया जाना सम्भव न अर्चना अग्निहोत्री, तहसीलवार (विकय जीन-3) होगा।

केसलाः मालदीव को आ

नर्ड दिल्ली, विशेष संवाददाता। भारत ने मालदीव को 10 करोड़ अमेरिकी डॉलर की अतिरिक्त ऋण सुविधा देने का फैसला किया है। भारत की यात्रा पर आए मालदीव के राष्ट्रपति इब्राहिम मोलिह के साथ आयोजित शिखर वार्ता में प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने मंगलवार को यह घोषणा की।

शिखर वार्ता के दौरान दोनों देशों ने छह समझोतां पर भी हस्ताक्षरांकए हैं, जो क्षमता निर्माण, साइबर सुरक्षा, आपदा प्रबंधन और लुनियादी ढांचे में

मालदीव का विशेष स्थ

राष्ट्रपति द्रौपदी मुर्मु ने मंगलवार की व नीति में विशेष स्थान है। दोनों देशों व सांस्कृतिक, आर्थिक एवं व्यापारिक र राष्ट्रपति इब्राहिम मोहम्मद सीलिह का धनिष्ट मित्र एवं एक प्रमुख नेता की 3 के नेतृत्व में मालदीव एक स्थिर एवं र सहयोग बढ़ाने को लेकर हैं। मालदीव को दी गई सहायता वहां सामाजिक हाउसिंग निर्माण के लिए दी जा रही है इस मौके पर प्रधानमंत्री ने कहा कि भारत ने मालदीव के सुरक्षा बल के



तनावयस्त आस्ति वसूली । विकट नेशनल् पी.धी

र्-तीलामी की तिथि व समय : दिनांक 23.08.2022 सा 10 मिनट के 3

प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 (6) के मरन्तु के साथ प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन अवल आम लोगों को तथा विशेष कप से उचार लेने वाले और प्रत्यामृति–वाता को यह नोटि

प्रलक्षिप केंद्रजा प्रतिमृत लेनदार (बैंक) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है को "र को देकाया धनराशि जिसका विवरण निम्नलिखित है, कि वसूली हेतु विनाक 23,08.20 जनसङ्गि ई-नीलामी शुक्र होने पर या उससे पहले जमा करना होगा।

ऋतियाँ / बंधककर्ता / जमानतकर्ता का नाम य पता

- ऋणकर्ता मेसर्स एवरेक्स होम कंयर प्रोडक्ट्स हारा सम्पत्ति के स्वामी श्री प्रोपराइटर सह बंधककर्ता श्रीमती मालिनी शिंह पत्नी सिंह, भूमि व मदन व
- 2 मिसरी एके डिस्ट्रीब्यूटर्स एवं मेसरी एके इंटरप्राइजेज सम्पत्ति के सभी भाग द्वारा श्री अमृत्ये गुप्ता पुत्र स्व. अजय कुमारे गुप्ता, प्रथम कल. परिसर (पार्टनर, जुमेल्नकर्ता और कानुनी उत्तराधिकारी), नयागंज, कानपुर, श्री श्री कुशल सुद्धा पुत्र रच. अजय कुमार गुप्ता (पार्टनर, पर, क्षेत्रफल: 108. जमानतकर्ता और कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी), श्रीमती विनाक 30.06.2006, कीर्ति गुप्त, परनी स्व. अजय कुमार गुप्ता, में 208. केसी गुप्त, परनी स्व. अजय कुमार गुप्ता, में 208. केसे 1338 (जमानतकर्वा, बंधाककर्वा, अरे कानूनी वीहददी—: पर्व. यत उत्तराधिकारी) सभी निवासी पलेट नं एफएक 1. प्रथमरोड उसके बाद गुः तल. परिसर संख्या 60/47 नयागज, कानपुर-209001 दक्षिणः सरकारी रोड
- 3 1. मेसर्स ऋषि जैन, प्रोप. श्री ऋषि जैन पुत्र श्री सन्पत्ति स्वामी अनि अनिल कुमार जैन, i. 123/824, फजलगंज, कानपुर, ii. व हिस्से अराजी भुमीर दी—166, एस-ब्लॉक, यशोदा नगर, कानपुर, 2. श्री स 1216. कुल क्षेत्रप अनिल कुमार जैन, डी-166, एस-स्लॉक यशोदा नगर 1900 हेक्टे..

अक्षवरपुर, ज़िला–क 1164 उसके बाद अ उसके बाद अन्य अस अन्य अराजी, पश्चिम अन्य अराजी

4 श्रीमती चन्द्रावती पत्नी श्री बाबू राम थायव, सम्पत्ति के स्वामी ह इंडवल्यूएच-332/ई/2, फेज-2, गंगागज पनकी निहित मकान ने अ कानुपर-203020, श्री बाबू राम थायव गंगागज कानुपर इंडवल्यूएस-३३2/ई/2, फेज-2, गंगागज पनकी नीहद्दी-छत्तर-म पूर्व-6.00 मी. रोड.

ैंबैंक देय पाशि के रूप में जमा पाशि, यदि कोई हो, और लागू हो, तो कुल दे विक्रम के निबंधन और शर्तों के स्वीरे के लिए कृपमा स्टेट बैंक उ https://www.stxi.co.in व https://www.mstcacommerce.com/auctionht नोट- "इच्छुक क्रोजीयाता ई-मीलामी समाप्त होने से पहले एमएसटीशी के पास ग्री-बिंड ईएस को जानकारी को अपडेट करने के बाद ही बोलीयाता को ग्री-बिंड इंएसडी क्रेडिट किया जाएग जाती है कि वे आंतिन तमय में किसी भी सनस्या से बचने के लिए बोली लगाने से पूर्व ईएमकी सी

विनाकः 30,07,2022

Hennutan 3/8/2022